Cynthia Ruth Russell Memorial Scholarship For Medically approved Disabilities

\$5,000 in scholarship funds available to one or more of the following schools:

- 1. Emporia State University
- 2. Fort Hays State University
- 3. Kansas State University
- 4. Pittsburg State University
- 5. University of Kansas
- 7. Washburn University
- 6. Wichita State University

Purpose

The Kansas Masonic Foundation seeks to demonstrate both our personal commitment and the heartfelt desire of Kansas Masons and donors to help advance education for the common good and well-being of our society. The Cynthia Ruth Russell Memorial Scholarship Endowment specifically goes to support disabled or physically challenged students who are pursuing personal and professional growth via higher education.

Criteria

- Kansas Resident
- Living with a disability (as defined by the World Health Organization)
- Must be attending one of the identified Kansas Universities/Colleges
- Acceptance Letter from University/College or Copy of Current College Transcript
- Enrolled in 12 credit hours per semester
- Demonstrate Financial Need

Special Note

You must also provide a description and most current documentation of the disability from a doctor.

A scholarship categories

General Scholarships Technical or Community/Junior College Scholarships Legacy Scholarships Cynthia Ruth Russell Memorial Scholarship For Medically approved Disabilities KansasMasonic.Foundation/programs/Kansas-Masonic-Foundation-scholarships

All applications are renewable. However

PROG

All applications are renewable. However, you MUST reapply each year to be eligible.

PROGRAM 2019

LODCE

General Scholarships

Ten \$1,000 Scholarships to each of the following schools:

- 1. Emporia State University
- 2. Fort Hays State University
- 3. Kansas State University
- 4. Pittsburg State University
- 5. University of Kansas
- 7. Washburn University
- 6. Wichita State University

Purpose

The Kansas Masonic Foundation seeks to demonstrate both our personal commitment and the heartfelt desire of Kansas Masons and donors to help advance education for the common good and well-being of our society. The purpose of these scholarships is to provide financial assistance to undergraduate students who are pursuing opportunities for personal and professional growth via higher education.

Criteria

- Kansas Resident
- Must be attending one of the identified/eligible Kansas Universities
- Acceptance Letter from University/College or Copy of Current College Transcript
- Enrolled in 12 Credit Hours Per Semester
- Demonstrate Financial Need

Technical or Community/ Junior College Scholarships

Ten \$500 scholarships to each of the seven Kansas Technical Colleges and twenty–five \$500 scholarships to any of the nineteen Kansas Community/Junior Colleges.

For a list of these colleges please go to: www.kansasmasonic.foundation/programs/ Kansas-Masonic-Foundation-scholarships.

Purpose

The Kansas Masonic Foundation seeks to demonstrate both our personal commitment and the heartfelt desire of Kansas Masons and donors to help advance education for the common good and well-being of our society. The purpose of these scholarships is to provide financial assistance to students who are pursuing opportunities for personal and professional growth via higher education.

Criteria

- Kansas Resident
- Must be attending one of the identified/eligible Kansas Technical or Community/Junior Colleges
- Acceptance Letter from University/College or Copy of Current College Transcript
- Enrolled in 12 Credit Hours Per Semester
- Demonstrate Financial Need

349 scholarships award

Legacy Scholarship

\$1,000 Scholarship to any U.S. Accredited University/College or \$500 Scholarship to any Technical, Community or Junior Colleges.

Purpose

The Kansas Masonic Foundation seeks to demonstrate both our personal commitment and the heartfelt desire of Kansas Masons and donors to help Masonic legacy students in order to advance education for the common good and well-being of our society. The purpose of these scholarships is to both provide financial assistance to undergraduate students who are pursuing opportunities for personal and professional growth via higher education and to assist our worthy Brother Masons by providing scholarship opportunities to their legacies.

Criteria

• Must be one of the following: A Kansas Mason:

> Son or daughter of a Kansas Mason; Current member of DeMolay International for at least 2 years;

Current member of International Order of Rainbow for Girls for at least 2 years; Current member of Job's Daughter

International for at least 2 years

- Acceptance Letter from University/College or Copy of Current College Transcript
- Enrolled in 12 Credit Hours Per Semester
- Demonstrate Financial Need

KansasMasonic.Foundation/programs/Kansas-Masonic-Foundation-scholarships APPLICATIONS ACCEPTED DECEMBER 1, 2018—MARCH 15, 2019